S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2015 (CC No.17735/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/06/2015 in AFO No. 147/2015 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

HEIRS OF DECEASED RAIYABHAI BHAGUBHAI-HEIRS OF DECEASED NANJIBHAI RAJIYABHAI DABHI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DHANIBEN D/O RAIYABHAI BHAGHUBHAI DABHI W/O KHODIDAS JALABHAI PARAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv. Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

Signature Not Verified

(Rajni Mukhi) (Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2015.10.01

Sr. P.A. Court Master

17:02:25 IST

Reason: